		RECEIPT NUM	RFR [,]
		12-2022-19	
		202104053	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		202 104055	
LEAD AGENCY HUMBOLDT CNTY PLANNING & BUILDING	LEADAGENCY EMAIL CMCNAMARA@CO.HUN	MBOLDT.CA.US	DATE 09/29/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING HUMBOLDT			DOCUMENT NUMBER 12-2022-191
PROJECT TITLE			
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT NORDIC AQUA	FARMS CALIFORNIA LI	_C LAND BASI	ED AQUACULTURE
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME NORDIC AQUAFARMS CALIFORNIA LLC	PROJECT APPLICANT E CMCNAMARA@CO.HU US		PHONE NUMBER (707) 268-3777
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
PO BOX 11477	EUREKA	CA	95502
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			1
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	State A	Agency X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment dur Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co		\$3,271.00 \$ \$2,354.75 \$ \$1,112.00 \$	
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD:	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	\$50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	\$50.00
SIGNATURE AGE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TITLE	
x & Ca	S Carns, Deputy County	Clerk-Recorde	r

NOTICE O	F DETERMINATION	FILED		
То:	Office of Planning and Researc 1400 Tenth Street PO Box 3044 Sacramento CA 95812-3044	County of Humboldt Kelly E. Sanders County Clerk 12-2022-191 09/29/2022	County of H Planning an 3015 H Stree Eureka CA	nd Building Department et
	County of Humboldt County Clerk 825 Fifth Street Eureka CA 95501		Contact: Telephone Email:	Cade McNamara 707 268-3777 cmcnamara@co.humboldt.ca.
Lead Agend	Cy (if different from above):		Contact:	
Address:			Telephone:	
Applicant:	Nordic Aquafarms California, LL	C	APN:	
Address:	PO Box 11477 Eureka, CA 95502		Case No:	401-112-021 PLN-2020-16698
Subject:	Filing of Notice of Determination	n in compliance with Section	on 21108 or 21	152 of the Public Resources Code.
State Cleari	nghouse Number: 2021040532			
Avenue, a property king provided king provid	Coastal Development Permit ation: This project is located in happroximately 2,000 feet north frown as 364 Vance Avenue. Cription: The applicant (Nordic Applicant: The applicant (Nordic Applicant: The applicant of the entity and the construction of a construction of a development of five building watt (MW) solar panel array makes at the height of the tallest protection of the province of the pro	& Special Permit Humboldt County, in the from the intersection of Naquafarms California, LL for the demolition and real land-based finfish recirgs totaling approximatel bunted on building rooffet to Section 313-109.1.5. apposed building is 60 fee elivery to regional marked approval from CDFW ess roads, security fencing approval from CDFW ess roads, security fencing. 2.5 million gallons per deal Water District, sourced unicipal Water District work the Project would require the discharged utilizing and a half miles offshore.	Samoa area Vance Aven C. (NAFC)) is emediation of culating aquality 766,530 squares, covering 2 for an except. The aquadets. The specifical and stormal (MGD) of from the Macould be continued adjacent to general to gener	s requesting a Coastal of the Freshwater Tissue Samoa vaculture system (RAS) facility. This uare feet and the installation of g approximately 657,000 square eption to the loading space culture facility would produce ies to be produced at the facility will include ancillary support mwater management features. If freshwater and industrial water ad River. Existing on-site water nected to the new buildings for ately 10 MGD of salt water, which to the NAFC Project Site, on g Redwood Marine Terminal II
the above of described p	described project on September 2	28, 2022 and has made the e a significant effect on the rt was prepared for this pro epared for this project purs on was prepared for this pr	e following det e environment oject pursuant uant to the pr roject pursuar	to the provisions of CEQA. rovisions of CEQA. nt to the provisions of CEQA.

5.			adopted for this project.
	A statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 wa	s 🛛 was not	adopted for this project.
6.	Findings 🛛 were 🗌 were not made pursuant to	the provision	is of CEQA.
CONC CIT.	Planning Division, 3015 H St, Eureka, CA 95501		

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:		Office of Planning and Res 1400 Tenth Street PO Box 3044 Sacramento CA 95812-30		From:	County of H Planning an 3015 H Stree Eureka CA	d Building Department t
		County of Humboldt County Clerk 825 Fifth Street Eureka CA 95501	FILED County of Humbo Kelly E. Sanders County Clerk 12-2022-156	ldt s	Contact: Telephone Email:	Cade McNamara 707 268-3777 cmcnamara@co.humboldt.ca. u\$
Lead Ad	aenc	y (if different from above):	08/05/2022		Contact:	
Address			tn		Telephone:	
Applica	nt:	Nordic Aquafarms Californ	nia, LLC		APN:	
Address	. (6)	PO Box 11477 Eureka, CA 95502			Case No:	401-112-021 PLN-2020-16698
Subject:		Filing of Notice of Determin	nation in complian	ce with Sectio	on 21108 or 21	152 of the Public Resources Code.
		ighouse Number: 20210405	532			
Project 1		_		afarms Califor	rnia IIC Land	d-based Aquaculture Project &
i iojooi i		Coastal Development P			riid, EEO Edi io	, based , (quadantie) (ojudi a
Avenue	e, ap		orth from the inte			a, on both sides of Vance ue and Bay Street, on the
Develo Pulp Mi include 4.8 meg feet. A requirer fresh he is intend feature The Pro provide service potable will be p Humbo	pme Il faces the gaw Spe mer ead ded s suc ject sup ed b sup euse prov	cility and the construction of development of five buatt (MW) solar panel arrocial Permit is required purels. The height of the talle on gutted fish and fillets to be Atlantic Salmon, point as paved parking, fire would require approximately the Humboldt Bay Muniplied by the Humboldt Bay, fire sprinklers, and irrigational field by upgraded water and treated wastewater	ermit for the demon of a land-based vildings totaling a symmounted on bus suant to Section st proposed build for delivery to regending approval access roads, seately 2.5 million gicipal Water Distray Municipal Water intake infrastruction. The Project rintake infrastruction would be discha	olition and red finfish recirc pproximatel uilding roofte 313-109.1.5.2 ding is 60 fee gional marke from CDFW curity fencirallons per deter District we would requirature located rged utilizing	emediation of culating aquey 766,530 sq pps, covering 2 for an except. The aquadets. The Projecting, and stormay (MGD) of from the Madiacent to adjacent to the existing the existing the existing the existing the existing the coulable con the graph of the existing t	of the Freshwater Tissue Samoa aculture system (RAS) facility. This uare feet and the installation of g approximately 657,000 square eption to the loading space culture facility would produce ies to be produced at the facility will include ancillary support mwater management features. If freshwater and industrial water ad River. Existing on-site water nected to the new buildings for ately 10 MGD of salt water, which to the NAFC Project Site, on a Redwood Marine Terminal II
above o	ed th	e above described project ribed project:	on August 4, 2022	and has mad	e the followin	ty Planning Commission has g determinations regarding the
1. 2.		e project	Report was prepar as prepared for thi	ed for this pro s project purs	ject pursuant uant to the pr	to the provisions of CEQA.
3.		itigation measures 🛛 were			1.70	

5. A statement of Overiding Considerations was was not adopted for this project. 6. Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEGA. Is to aertify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, is available to the General bile at: Planning Division, 3015 H ST, Eureka, CA 95501 Date: August 5, 2022 CAUE D, MENTANCREA Planner II Date received for filing at OPR:	4. Ar	nitigation reporting or monito	oring plan 🛭 was 🗌 was no	ot adopted for this project.				
is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, is available to the General biblic at: Planning Division, 30.15 H St. Eureka, CA 95501 CADE D. MLENAMIRE	5. As	A statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🛛 was not adopted for this project.						
polic at: Planning Division, 3015 H St. Eureka, CA 95501 CAUE D. MCN/HWI REA Date: August 5, 2022 Lave Planner II Date received for filing at OPR:	6. Fin	6. Findings						
polic at: Planning Division, 3015 H St. Eureka, CA 95501 CAUE D. MCN/HWI REA Date: August 5, 2022 Lave Planner II Date received for filing at OPR:								
gnature:	s is to certif	y that the final EIR with comm	ments and responses and re	cord of project approval, is	available to the	General		
LAVE D. MLN/HM ARA Je: Planner II Date received for filing at OPR:	blic at: Pla	nning Division, 3015 H St. Eure	eka, CA 95501					
LAVE D. MLN/HM ARA Je: Planner II Date received for filing at OPR:	1,00 1011							
le: Planner II Date received for filing at OPR:	nature:	Muy . Wyw.		August 5, 2022				
		CADE D. MCNAMAR	A	-				
	e:	Planner II	Date	received for filing at OPR:	S			
						3.3		
••								
		9.1						

		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	
		12-2022-1	156	
		STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE	NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	•			
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	MDOLDT OF H	DATE	
HUMBOLDT CNTY PLANNING & BUILDING	CMCNAMARA@CO.HUI	MBOLD1.CA.U	8 08/05/2	2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUME	NT NUMBER
HUMBOLDT			12-202	2-156
PROJECT TITLE				
NORDIC AQUAFARMS CALIFORNIA LLC LAND BA	ASED AQUACULTURE PR	OJECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL	PHONE N	IUMBER
NORDIC AQUAFARMS CALIFORNIA LLC	CMCNAMARA@CO.HU	JMBOLDT.CA.	(207)	505-5728
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 1477	EUREKA	CA	95502	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	~ 			-,
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency	X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				#0 F00 DF
⊠ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment	due directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$	
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	t copy)			
	2 1 1 5	##FD 00		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00		\$50.00
County documentary handling fee				\$50.00
Other			P	
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	\$3,589.25
SIGNATURE (A OFNOV OF FILING DENTES	MARKE AND THE	_	
	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	INVINE WIND IIII	E	
X Nelsen	T Nielsen, Deputy Coun	ty Clerk-Reco	rder	